

January 25, 2023

1.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block; Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051	2.	BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street; Fort, Mumbai 400 001
----	---	----	--

Ref: Scrip Code: NSE- RADIOCITY/ BSE -540366 (ISIN: INE919I01024)

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sirs,

In compliance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of Listing Regulations, we enclose herewith the copy of Newspaper Advertisement giving information of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 of the Company.

The above-mentioned advertisement is published in Business Standard (English) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi) on Wednesday, January 25, 2023.

The said newspaper advertisement is also available on the website of the Company at www.radiocity.in

Kindly take the above on record.

Yours faithfully
For Music Broadcast Limited

Arpita Kapoor
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a



IFB INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1974PLC029637
Regd. Office: 14, Taratolla Road, Kolkata - 700 088
Ph: 033-30489299 Fax: 033-30489230
Email: investors@ifbglobal.com
Website: www.ifbindustries.com

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of IFB Industries Limited will be held on **Monday, the 30th January, 2023** to consider and take on record the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 beside other matters. The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's website www.ifbindustries.com and also on the website of Stock Exchanges viz. Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. - www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. - www.nseindia.com

By order of the Board
For IFB Industries Limited
G Ray Chowdhury
Company Secretary
Place : Kolkata Date: 24.01.2023

यूको बैंक UCO BANK
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
Head Office - 11, Department of Information Technology
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector - 1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700064

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
UCO Bank Invites Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Installation, Implementation, Post-Implementation Onsite Support of End-to-End Comprehensive & Integrated Global Treasury Management Solution (CIGTMS) (Re-tendering) (E-tendering)
For any details, please refer to <https://www.ucobank.com>
Deputy General Manager
Department of Information Technology
Date: 25.01.2023
समान आपके विश्वास का | Honours Your Trust

FACT दि फर्टिलाइजर्स एंड केमिकल्स ट्रान्स्कोर लिमिटेड
THE FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS TRAVANCORE LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise) Regd. Office: Eloor, Corporate Materials Department
PO Administrative Building, Udyogamandal, Cochin, Kerala - 683 501, Tel. : (0484)- 2568 273/260, 2545196
E-mail: noble@factltd.com; paulpt@factltd.com, Website: <http://www.fact.co.in>

e-Tender for Preparation and Supply of Tea to Employees at Various Divisions of FACT
[ENQUIRY No. MM/180/E26698 dtd 24.01.2023]
Online bids are invited for undertaking the work of Preparation and Supply of Tea to Employees at Various Divisions of FACT for a period of two years, through <https://eprocure.gov.in> portal. Any change / Extensions to this tender will be informed only through our website / CPP e-procurement portal and will not be published in newspapers.
Due date/ time for submission of bids: 08.02.2023 / 3.00 PM.
Hindi Version is published in our website www.fact.co.in.
Udyogamandal
Date: 24.01.2023 SR. MANAGER (MATERIALS) T&S

APOLLO PIPES LIMITED
CIN: L65999DL1985PLC022723
Regd. Office : 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi - 110092
Corp. Office : Plot No. A- 140, Sector 136, Noida, U.P. - 201301
Email : compliance@apollopipes.com, Website : www.apollopipes.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022 (Figure ₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Current Quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Nine months ended
		31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23667.95	19084.59	66258.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	661.30	1538.90	1258.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	661.30	1538.90	1258.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	486.48	1136.01	888.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	487.42	1139.69	4071.14
6	Equity Share Capital	3932.82	3932.82	3932.82
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each, not annualised for quarterly figures) Basic: Diluted:	1.24 1.24	2.89 2.89	2.26 2.26

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website "www.apollopipes.com".
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
For Apollo Pipes Limited
Sd/-
Sameer Gupta
Managing Director
Place : Noida
Date : 24 January, 2023

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Off: 16, Hara Street, Kolkata - 700 001
CIN: L15491WB1974PLC030377
Phone No.033-2248-2391/2/3 Fax No. 033-2248-9382 Website: www.longviewtea.org, email: info@longviewtea.org

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended on December 31, 2022 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	50.1	56.87	163.17	624.35	668.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.04	-7.02	-8.79	478.09	503.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.04	-7.02	-8.79	478.09	503.85
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.35	1.98	-10.63	366.92	373.77
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.41	1.16	-10.44	371.28	376.92
6	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07	1344.87
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised): Basic: Diluted:	0.58 0.58	0.07 0.07	-0.35 -0.35	12.24 12.24	12.47 12.47

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.longviewtea.org).
2. The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 24, 2023.
3. The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- Y.K. Daga
Director
Date: January 24, 2023
Place : Kolkata DIN: 00046632

Indian Banks' Association
OUTSOURCING CONTRACT FOR MANAGING CONTENT, LOOK & FEEL, ADVERTISEMENTS, SUBSCRIPTIONS AND WEBSITE OF FLAGSHIP JOURNAL

Indian Banks' Association (IBA) invites applications from reputed and experienced publishers / service providers in the prescribed format for managing contents, look and feel, advertisements, subscriptions and website of the monthly journal "The Indian Banker". The last date for receipt of application is **6th February 2023 by 04:00 pm**. The applications should be addressed to Senior Vice President, Corporate Communications Department, Indian Banks' Association, World Trade Centre, Centre I, 6th floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400 005. For details please log on to IBA website www.iba.org.in

BHW **BHARAT WIRE ROPES LIMITED**
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L27200MH1986PLC040468
Regd. Off.: Plot No. 4 MIDC, Chalisgaon, Industrial Area, Village-Khadki, Taluka-Chalisgaon, District-Jalgaon-424 101, Maharashtra
Corporate Office add.: 701 A Wing, Trade World Building, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai-400 013.
Mah. India Tel. : +91-22-66824600 Fax: +91-22-66824666 • Website: www.bharatwirores.com • E-mail: investors@bharatwirores.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	14,428.97	14,966.76	10,360.05	42,673.51	27,622.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	2,529.80	2,072.14	402.48	6,214.61	795.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	2,529.80	2,072.14	402.48	6,214.61	795.65
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	1,889.39	1,535.89	306.68	4,629.17	592.44
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,889.39	1,535.89	306.68	4,629.17	592.44
Equity Share Capital	6,442.91	6,437.91	6,302.82	6,442.91	6,302.82
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of face value of Rs. 10/- per share) (Not Annualised)					
Basic	2.95	2.40	0.49	7.22	0.94
Diluted	2.95	2.40	0.49	7.22	0.94

Notes:
1. The above Financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 24th January, 2023. This financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices to the extent applicable.
2. The Company is principally engaged in single segment viz. Manufacturing of Wire & wire ropes based on nature of products, risks, return and internal business reporting system.
3. CEO/CFO Certificate has been placed before the Board of Directors at the Meeting.
4. Previous Year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.
For Bharat Wire Ropes Limited
Sd/-
Murali Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00010689
Place: Mumbai
Date: 24th January, 2023

TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED **TVS**
Regd office: "Chaitanya", No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 006
Website: www.tvsmotor.com Telephone No. (044) 28332115 Fax No. (044) 28332113 Email: contactus@tvsmotor.com
CIN: L35921TN1992PLC022845

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022 (Rs. In Crores)

S. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	6,551.91	5,712.16	20,809.50	8,075.06	6,606.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	475.47	391.45	1,243.37	464.55	359.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	475.47	391.45	1,213.21	463.84	359.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	352.75	288.31	893.56	303.64	236.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	368.56	288.80	829.25	378.48	251.67
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value of Re.1/- each)	47.51	47.51	47.51	47.51	47.51
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	4,774.53	-	-
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-	4,351.94
9	Networth	5,881.96	4,732.48	4,804.61	5,350.71	4,151.91
10	Outstanding Debt	1,912.53	1,346.45	1,600.57	21,159.67	14,149.59
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Times)	0.3	0.2	0.3	3.4	2.3
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised) (i) Basic (in Rs.) (ii) Diluted (in Rs.)	7.42 7.42	6.07 6.07	18.81 18.81	6.33 6.33	5.21 5.21
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Excluding NBFC Subsidiary)	5.8	15.0	5.2	3.5	4.7
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Excluding NBFC Subsidiary)	16.0	15.0	10.9	8.0	9.0
18	Current Ratio (Times)	0.7	0.7	0.6	1.1	1.1
19	Long term debt to working capital (Times)	-	-	-	2.8	3.0
20	Bad debts to Accounts Receivable ratio (Times)	-	-	-	-	-
21	Current liability ratio (Times)	0.8	0.8	0.7	0.6	0.6
22	Total debts to total assets ratio (Times)	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.6	0.6
23	Debtors Turnover ratio (Times)	24.7	21.4	22.8	25.0	21.1
24	Inventory Turnover ratio (Times)	17.5	13.7	13.9	12.1	11.4
25	Operating Margin (%)	10.1	10.0	9.4	9.1	8.7
26	Net Profit Margin (%)	5.4	5.1	4.3	3.8	3.0

Notes:
1. The Board at its meeting held today, declared an interim dividend of Rs.5/- per share (500%) absorbing a sum of Rs.238 Cr. for the year 2022-23 and the same will be paid to those shareholders who hold shares in physical or in electronic form and whose names appear in the Register of Members and / or Depositories respectively, as at the close of working hours on 2nd February 2023 (Record Date).
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.tvsmotor.com).
For TVS Motor Company Limited
Prof. Sir Ralf Dieter Speth
Chairman
Date : 24th January 2023

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITED
CIN L64200MH1999PLC137729
Registered Office: 5th Floor, RNA Corporate Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
Tel No.+91 22 66969100 Website: www.radiocity.in
Email ID: investor@myradiocity.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2022 Unaudited	December 31, 2021 Unaudited	December 31, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	5,988.05	6,376.94	16,198.92	18,522.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	583.71	1,280.09	599.61	(756.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	409.41	900.51	420.75	(570.11)
4	Total comprehensive income for the period	416.23	900.51	442.29	(617.15)
5	Paid up equity share capital	6,913.71	6,913.71	6,913.71	6,913.71
6	Other equity (including reserves)	-	-	-	53,445.78
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised) - Basic & Diluted	0.12	0.26	0.12	(0.16)

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on January 24, 2023 and has been subject to the limited review of the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed quarterly and nine months ended financial results in the prescribed format are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.radiocity.in).
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Music Broadcast Limited
Sd/-
Shailesh Gupta
Director
Place: Mumbai
Dated: January 24, 2023

ELECON ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L29100GJ1960PLC001082
Regd. Office : Anand-Sojitra Road, Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120, Gujarat.
Ph: (02692) 237016 Fax : (02692) 227020 Email: investor.relations@elecon.com Website: www.elecon.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	30,421.55	18,610.26	86,645.06	64,585.33	89,281.67	38,882.45	27,218.92	1,10,513.76	88,042.10	1,21,194.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before taxes, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,342.14	2,131.61	17,252.10	8,426.49	12,361.25	7,890.31	3,709.77	21,573.18	11,672.88	17,052.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,342.14	2,131.61	17,252.10	8,426.49	12,361.25	7,890.31	3,709.77	21,573.18	11,672.88	17,052.64
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,820.52	1,576.65	12,876.04	6,199.98	9,551.78	6,273.55	3,153.94	16,954.84	9,418.81	14,049.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,791.57	1,397.16	12,789.16	6,020.49	9,266.99	7,632.45	2,786.42	17,375.19	9,051.08	13,547.74
6	Equity Share Capital - Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Equity Share ₹ 2/-)	2,244.00	2,244.00	2,244.00	2,244.00	2,244.00	2,244.00	2,244.00	2,244.00	2,244.00	2,244.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	88,510.73	-	-	-	-	1,02,779.78
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	4.30 4.30	1.41 1.41	11.48 11.48	5.53 5.53	8.51 8.51	5.59 5.59	2.81 2.81	15.11 15.11	8.39 8.39	12.52 12.52

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine monthly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Nine monthly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website www.elecon.com
2. The above unaudited standalone & consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2022 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24th January, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on these standalone & consolidated financial results. The review report has been filed with the stock exchanges and is available on the Company's website.
3. As per Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments', the Company has reported segment information under two segments i.e. (1) Transmission Equipment and (2) Material Handling Equipment
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary
For and on behalf of Board of Directors,
Prayasin B. Patel
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00037394
Place : Vallabh Vidyanagar
Date : 24th January 2023

